



# Albatross Gala Xmas 2017

## Central Pool Battle Street

### Reading



16 December 2017

### Detailed Results

7.0.1.0

#### LTD Champs 7 yrs under

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tabitha Bradbury (2010) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	55.80	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	72.30	
<b>2 Brandon Cripps (2010) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	47.70	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	66.20	
<b>3 Corey Marvin (2010) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	37.20	
100C Forward Jump	5	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	27.95	65.15	
<b>4 Amelie Smith (2010) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	46.30	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	62.80	

#### Skills Champs Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maya Peche (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	54.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	80.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	107.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	144.70	
<b>2= Lucy Chambers (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	29.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	51.70	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	79.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	109.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	139.25	
<b>2= Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	57.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	82.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	107.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	139.25	
<b>4 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	56.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	80.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	98.15	4
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	130.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Skills Champs Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Daisy Cook (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	54.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	73.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	97.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	123.95	
<b>6 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	47.20	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	69.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	93.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	0.5	1.0	1.0			4.0	8.80	102.50	

## Right Track

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Amber Cowan (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	52.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	73.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	91.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	110.25	

## Skills Champs Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hernan Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	64.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	86.85	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	113.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	3.5			15.5	24.80	138.65	
<b>2 Austin Bradbury (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			16.0	24.00	47.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	68.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	98.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	130.10	
<b>3 Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	44.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	69.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	91.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	114.00	
<b>4 Harry Healey (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	49.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	20.00	69.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	89.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	110.80	

## LTD Champs 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## LTD Champs 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0			20.0	32.00	58.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0			22.0	30.80	89.40	
<b>2 Xander Bradbury (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	8.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			21.5	30.10	51.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	79.55	
<b>3 Summer Marvin (2009) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	26.40	26.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	8.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	51.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	78.60	
<b>4 Siri Bowerman (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	7.0			17.5	29.75	49.35	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	9.0	6.0	7.0	10.0			23.5	23.50	72.85	
<b>5 Max Williams (2009) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	9.0			22.0	26.40	44.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	68.40	
<b>6 Alexei Mihalciuc (2009) -- Albatross DC</b>													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	18.70	18.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	22.20	40.90	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	9.0			23.5	23.50	64.40	
<b>7 Lucia Smith-Delgado (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	42.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.5	21.00	63.70	
<b>8 Charlotte Guster (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
100A Forward Jump	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	21.00	43.75	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	8.0			19.5	19.50	63.25	
<b>9 Kitt Desmond-Webb (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	6.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	18.00	36.90	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	9.0			23.5	23.50	60.40	
<b>10 Miles Hammet (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	40.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	8.0			19.5	19.50	59.50	
<b>11 Michel Szczerba (2009) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	37.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	8.0			20.5	20.50	58.30	
<b>12 Dylan Cripps (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	35.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.0	15.00	50.50	

## LTD Champs 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lydia Palmer-Rios (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## LTD Champs 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	42.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5			23.0	39.10	82.00	
<b>2 Alexandre Mihalciuc (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	26.40	51.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	79.20	
<b>3 Holly Walshe (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	66.30	
<b>4 Finlay Whitehouse (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	40.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	65.35	
<b>5 Tyler Gaul (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	42.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	62.80	

## Junior Champs Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James West (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	86.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	42.90	129.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	46.50	176.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	43.75	220.10	
<b>2 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	37.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	76.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	110.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	35.65	146.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	185.65	
<b>3 Austin Bradbury (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	26.25	52.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	80.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	104.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	139.05	
<b>4 Hernan Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	48.55	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	69.55	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	92.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	111.20	
<b>5 Harry Healey (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	44.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	66.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	87.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	109.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior Champs Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	45.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.0			13.5	21.60	66.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	90.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	16.80	106.95	

## Junior Champs Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5			20.5	32.80	65.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	93.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	128.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	38.50	166.80	
<b>2 Maya Peche (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	4.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	55.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	76.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	100.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	141.50	
<b>3 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	75.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	98.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	125.80	
<b>4 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	50.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	71.40	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	91.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	122.45	
<b>5 Daisy Cook (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	47.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	67.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	91.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	118.25	
<b>6 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	41.60	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	64.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	84.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.5	29.70	114.55	
<b>7 Amber Cowan (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	18.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	47.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	71.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	91.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	110.45	

## Senior Champs Boys

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross DC</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	82.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	121.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	53.30	175.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	221.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	49.60	271.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	271.50	1
<b>2 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	62.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	104.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	147.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			12.0	30.00	177.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	213.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	43.70	257.05	
<b>3 Alfie Cook (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	66.00	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	87.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	109.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	140.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	170.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	207.90	
<b>4 Matt Pipe (1995) -- Albatross DC</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	55.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	21.00	76.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	104.05	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	126.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	153.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	182.00	

## Senior Champs Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	27.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	64.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	102.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	134.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	176.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	201.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	40.00	241.60	
<b>2 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	25.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	60.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	95.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	126.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	40.70	167.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	200.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	234.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior Champs Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Albatross DC</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	38.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	71.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	101.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	133.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	169.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	201.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	231.45	
<b>4 Celie Mullen (2000) -- Albatross DC</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	63.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	94.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	122.65	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	148.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	40.25	188.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	36.75	225.15	
<b>5 Lucy Chambers (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	47.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	71.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	101.75	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	127.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	151.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	179.40	

## LTD Champs 12 yrs over

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Caroline France (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	50.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	70.10	
<b>2 Erin Watts -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			14.5	17.40	42.60	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	19.00	61.60	

## Synchro Champs 12 yrs over

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>James West (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
105C	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	5.5			29.0	41.76	41.76	
5233D	5	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	5.5			31.0	46.50	88.26	
403B	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	5.5			30.5	43.92	132.18	
<b>2 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
203C	5	2.0	2.5	3.0	6.0	7.0			5.0	5.5	6.5			26.0	31.20	31.20	
403C	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			7.5	9.0	9.0			37.5	49.50	80.70	
105C	5	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	5.0			26.5	38.16	118.86	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Synchro Champs 12 yrs over

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Celie Mullen (2000) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
103B	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			7.5	6.5	6.0			32.0	32.64	32.64	
401B	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			8.5	8.5	7.0			36.5	32.85	65.49	
201B	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5			36.0	34.56	100.05	
<b>4 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Matt Pipe (1995) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
101B	5	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			8.5	7.5	8.0			36.5	28.47	28.47	
103B	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			8.5	8.0	9.0			37.5	38.25	66.72	
201B	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	5.0			28.5	27.36	94.08	
<b>5 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
103B	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			5.5	6.5	6.0			28.0	28.56	28.56	
401B	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			7.5	8.5	8.0			35.5	31.95	60.51	
201C	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			7.0	6.5	6.0			29.5	26.55	87.06	
<b>6 Lucy Chambers (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Alfie Cook (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
103B	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			6.0	5.5	6.0			26.5	27.03	27.03	
401C	5	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			8.0	7.0	6.5			33.0	27.72	54.75	
301C	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			6.5	8.0	6.0			30.5	29.28	84.03	
<b>7 Hernan Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
101C	5	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			4.5	1.5	3.0			19.5	14.04	14.04	
401C	5	1.4	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	4.5			28.0	23.52	37.56	
103C	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	3.5	3.5			5.0	4.0	4.0			22.0	21.12	58.68	
<b>8 Amber Cowan (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Harry Healey (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
10A	5	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			5.0	5.5	4.0			25.0	15.00	15.00	
101C	5	1.2	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			7.5	7.0	7.0			30.5	21.96	36.96	
20A	5	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	5.0	4.0			26.0	15.60	52.56	

## Synchro Champs 11 yrs under

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Daisy Cook (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Maya Peche (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
201A	0	1.7	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			7.5	7.5	7.0			33.0	33.66	33.66	
103C	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			6.5	8.0	7.0			30.0	28.80	62.46	
403C	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			5.0	3.5	4.0			23.0	30.36	92.82	
<b>2 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
201A	0	1.7	5.5	5.0	7.5	6.5			7.5	7.0	7.0			33.5	34.17	34.17	
103B	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			4.5	3.0	4.0			22.0	22.44	56.61	
403C	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	5.5	5.0			27.0	35.64	92.25	
<b>3 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
<b>Austin Bradbury (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>																	
401C	5	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	5.0			29.0	24.36	24.36	
103C	5	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	5.5	5.0			29.5	28.32	52.68	
201C	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			5.0	6.0	4.0			23.0	20.70	73.38	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points